
606 STUDENT MONIES ALLOCATION COMMITTEE MINUTES 
January 28, 2025 

 
Members Present: Stephanie Wendt, Kelsey Hewitt, Sydney Looper, Kathryn Dye, Hope Boynton, 
Kashaina Nucum, Jimmy Guadalupe, Autumn Cecil, McKenna Stevens, Troy Williams, and Kathy 
Hammons (Support Staff) 
 
Members Absent:  Kalynn Queener, Bryson Lee, Samuel Hood, and Cynthia Polk-Johnson  
 
Proceedings 
The Student Monies Allocation Committee met on Tuesday, January 28, 2025, at 11:00 a.m. via 
Teams.  
 
Agenda 
The agenda was approved as submitted. 
 
Minutes 
The minutes were approved as submitted. 
 
TN Tech Baja SAE 
The organization requested $14,500.00 for supply expenses to build a new vehicle for the 2025 BAJA 
SAE Design Competition. After some discussion, a motion was made by McKenna Stevens and 
seconded by Jimmy Guadalupe to approve $5,440.68 for supply expenses to build a new vehicle for 
the 2025 BAJA SAE Design Competition. The motion carried. 
 
Pi Tau Sigma 
The organization requested $2,436.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the PTS 
National Convention in Lubbock, TX. After some discussion, a motion was made by McKenna 
Stevens and seconded by Troy Williams to approve $2,436.00 for hotel, registration, and travel 
expenses to attend the PTS National Convention in Lubbock, TX. The motion carried.  
 
National Society of Leadership and Success 
The organization requested $4,500.00 for hotel and travel expenses to attend the Toy University 
Student Congress in New York City, NY. After some discussion, a motion was made by Jimmy 
Guadalupe and seconded by Troy Williams to approve $4,500.00 for hotel and travel expenses to 
attend the Toy University Student Congress in New York City, NY. The motion carried. 
 
Formula SAE 
The organization requested $14,300.00 for hotel, supply, and travel expenses to compete in the 
Formula SAE Collegiate Design Competition. After some discussion, a motion was made by Troy 
Williams and seconded by Kelsey Hewitt to approve $5,440.68 for hotel, supply, and travel expenses 
to compete in the Formula SAE Collegiate Design Competition. The motion carried. 
 
TTU Men’s Volleyball Club 
The organization requested $21,440.42 for hotel and travel expenses to compete in several 
tournaments for the spring semester. After some discussion, a motion was made by Jimmy 
Guadalupe and seconded by Troy Williams to approve $5,440.68 for hotel and travel expenses to 
compete in several tournaments for the spring semester. The motion carried. 
 
TTU Fishing Club 
The organization requested $10,000.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to compete in 
several tournaments for the spring semester. After some discussion, a motion was made by Troy 



Williams and seconded by Stephanie Wendt to approve $5,440.68 for hotel, registration, and travel 
expenses to compete in several tournaments for the spring semester. The motion carried. 
 
Such Other Matters 
Being no such other matters, the meeting adjourned at 11:33 a.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hope Boynton, Chairperson 
 
 
 
Current Balance      $         86,433.81 
Fall 2024 Funds Not Used by Organizations  $         22,379.70 
TN Tech Baja SAE      $   5,440.68 
Pi Tau Sigma      $   2,436.00 
National Society of Leadership and Success  $   4,500.00 
Formula SAE       $   5,440.68 
TTU Men’s Volleyball Club     $           5,440.68 
TTU Fishing Club      $   5,440.68 
__________________________________________________________ 
Total Remaining       $         80,114.79 


